

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 227 OF 2011

Ghanshyam S/o Ratanlal MundhadaPETITIONER

V/S

Yeshwant S/o Balaji SahreRESPONDENT

SO AHMED for Petitioner

BERNARD JOHN H/F RT ANTHONY, MM BANSOD/R-1

for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. NERLIKAR J

DATE : 4th February, 2026

P.C. :

BY CONSENT, STAND OVER TO 25/02/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)